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NWB File No. NWB2KIK0405/TR/G1 

 
December 15, 2004      By Email and Regular Mail 
 
Shirley Standafer-Pfister 
Lands and Government Relations Manager 
De Beers Canada Exploration Inc. 
601, Precambrian Building 
4920–52 Street 
Yellowknife, NT     X1A 1R6 
 
Subject:  Licence NWB2KIK0405 Kikerk/Knife Lake Project – Spill Contingency Plan 
   
Dear Ms Standafer-Pfister: 
 
The Nunavut Water Board (“NWB”) would like to acknowledge submission and the receipt of the 
revisions to the Plan entitled “Spill Contingency Plan – Kikerk/Knife Lake Project”, dated November 16, 
2004, required under the terms and conditions of Water Licence NWB2KIK0405. 
 
The original submission was reviewed internally for technical completeness and then distributed to 
interested persons for review and comment.  The NWB letter of November 1, 2004 identified several 
items that required correction or addition to the Plan.  These items were addressed adequately with the 
recent revision and the Spill Contingency Plan is hereby approved Motion #: 2004-45. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at your earliest convenience. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
Original Signed by; 
 
David Hohnstein, C.E.T. 
Technical Advisor Mining 
 
cc Distribution list



 

Distribution List – (Kitikmeot) 
 
DeBeers  S. Standafer-Pfister Shirley.standaferpfister@ca.debeersgroup.com  
 
NTI   Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NTI   Stefan Lopatka  slopatka@polarnet.ca    (867) 983-2723 
NTI   George Hakongak naikak@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
 
Kit-IA, Lands  Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca       (867) 982-3311 
Kit-IA, Lands  Geoff Clark  geoffc@polarnet.ca 
Kit-HTO    Agnes Egotak  agnes@polarnet.ca    (867) 982-4047 
NWMB   Josee Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com  (867) 979-7785 
 
NIRB   Gladys Joudrey  gladys@nirb.nunavut.ca  
 
DIAND-Iqaluit  C. Bodykevich  bodykevichc@inac-ainc.gc.ca  
DIAND-Inspector Scott Stewart  stewarts@inac.gc.ca   (867) 979-6445 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Elizabeth Sherlock sherlocke@inac-ainc.gc.ca      (867) 975-4560 
DIAND-Iqaluit  Robert Eno  enor@inac-ainc.gc.ca  (867) 975-4585 
 
DFO-Iqaluit  Derrick Moggy   moggyd@dfo-mpo.gc.ca       (867) 979-8039 
DFO-Iqaluit  Tania Gordanier gordaniert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca  
 
EC-YK   Paula Pacholek  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca (867) 873-8185 
EC Iqaluit  Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 
 
Kit-Health   Robert Phillips  rphillips@gov.nu.ca     (867) 983-4088 
 
CGS   Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca    (867) 979-5811 
CGS-Kitikmeot  Bruce Rines  brines@gov.nu.ca  
 
GN   Earle Baddaloo  ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca 
   Gladis Lemus  glemus@gov.nu.ca   (867) 975-5981 
 
NWB   Dave Hohnstein  tech2@nwb.nunavut.ca 
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